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"Wear Masks, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene" 

GOVERNMENTOFTRIPURA 
DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 

EDUCATION (SCHO'OL) DEPARTMENT 
(GRANT-IN-AID SECTION) 

No. F. 15(10-1) SE/GIA/2021/// 80 - 12 -;3[} Dated, Agartala, the f :::f J12/ 2021 
MEMO 

Subject: - Sanction of expenditure of Grant-in-Aid (recurring) to Non-Govt. Secondary Schools in Tripura 
during the year-2021-22. (Revenue Account) 

Sanction of expenditure not exceeding to Rs. 18,61,47,222/- (Rupees eighteen crores sixty one lakh forty . 
seven thousand two hundred twenty two) only being the Grant-in-Aid (recurring) for payment of salary for 
the month of December, 2021 payable in January, 2022, January, 2022 payable in February, 
2022 and February, 2022 payable in March, 2022 during the year 2021-22 to the staff of Govt. 
Aided Secondary Schools in Tripura under Grant-in-Aid Scheme as shown in the ANNEXURE-A,B & C. 

The Headmaster/Head of Institutions of the school will arrange for drawal of the sanctioned amount on 
presentation of bill in T.R.42 duly signed & completed in all respect. This sanction is valid up to 31.3.2022. 

The expenditure is debitable under Head of Account:- 2202-General Education, 02-Secondary Education, 
110-Assistance to Non-Govt. Secondary Schools, 41-Human Development, 64-salary for Grant-in-aid 
Institutions, 31-Grants-in- aid under Demand No.40, (Revenue Account). All coda! formalities must be 
observed. 

This is issued in exercise of the power delegated vide Govt. of Tripura, Fin ce Deptt. No.F.9 (5) FIN 

(Expenditure-]) 2019/ 2959-3099 dated 12.03.2020. \ y/ 
(Chandni "~n,IAS) 

Director of Secondary Education 
Tripura 

Copy to:­
1. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala. 
2. 	The Finance Department (Budget Section) Govt . ofTripura, Agartala. 

3. 	The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer, Agartala Treasury No. I & IT /Jirania/Bishalgarh/Udaipur/ Belonia/ Santirbazar 

Teliamura/Khowai/Kailashahar/ Kumarghat/Kamalpur/Dharmanagar for information and necessary action. 

4. 	The Secretary/HM/JS. Kailashahar/ Head of Office/ D.D.O/TIC, for information and necessary action. He/ 

She is hereby requested to submit detailed accounts and satisfactory evidence of actual utilized of the grant for the 

purpose for which it is intended to his end immediately after the grant is utilized 

5. The District Education Officer, West/South/North/Dhalai/Unakoti/ Sepahijala/ Gomati/Khowai Zonal Office for 

Information and necessary action. 

6 . 	The Grant-in-Aid (Account Desk)/ Audit/Budget Section in Office. 

7. 	 Tho Bran oh offim, Vf Coll, Di<0otorat< of Sooond"y Eduoation with """"' to nplo"o ~om~cdoc 

Director of S~Education 
Tri ura 



ANNEXURE-ARevenue Account 
No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2021 

Salary for the month December,2021 (Secondary Head) 
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Name ofSchool Gr.B Gr.C Gr.D DRW Total 

2 3 4 5 6 7 
N.S.Vidyaniketan 0 2429462 194871 0 2624333 
Bardowali H.S School 0 2421763 326746 0 2748509 
R.T.P. Bovs H.S School 0 1614982 116742 0 1731724 
R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 84489 1651857 86502 0 1822848 
M.G.M Class-XII School 0 2448078 101234 0 2549312 
S.D.Vidvaniketan 0 1549917 150645 22041 1722603 
Mariamnagar High Schoof 75425 524949 46716 0 647090 
Sankaracharvva Vidvavatan 0 2027537 26910 0 2054447 
Sakhicharan Vidvaniketan 94686 1188577 109804 0 1393067 
Pragati Vidyabhaban 0 1986942 195252 22032 2204226 
Hindi H.S School 0 1378020 139757 0 1517777 
R.K. Vivekananda Vidyamandir 0 955884 43686 0 999570 
Prachava Bharati H.S School 0 1882740 130628 0 2013368 
R.K.Ashram Vidvamandir 0 387849 45384 0 433233 
Ishanchandranagar Pargana H.S School 89433 1733796 348513 0 2171742 
R.K.Mission Vidyalava 109316 4245090 1367308 0 5721714 
Bishalgarh Class-XII School 0 2449369 244052 0 2693421 
Karaimura Class-XII School 0 1174220 131442 0 1305662 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 0 2457064 361064 0 2818128 
Belonia Vidyapith, Belonia 0 1650007 158765 0 1808772 
Jolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari 0 2067261 147426 0 2214687 
Ranirbazar Vidvamandir 0 2462565 179595 0 2642160 
Jatindra Kumar H.S School 0 423630 73415 0 497045 
Vivekananda H.S School 65537 1533726 142272 0 1741535 
Saradamayee Vidyapith 0 685478 46916 0 732394 
Srinath Vidyaniketan ·o 1074611 158981 0 1233592 
Harachandra Class-XII School 0 1489947 346452 0 1836399 
R.K.Siksha Pratisthan 92158 2020038 174114 0 2286310 
Sishu Niketan High school 0 523944 26910 0 550854 
D.N.Vidvamandir 0 2074051 92163 5638 2171852 
Golden Valley H.S School 0 1476371 96814 0 1573185 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 103928 874280 188300 22032 1188540 
Fatikroy Class-XII School 98085 2284515 234871 22032 2639503 

TOTAL:­ 813057 55148520 6234250 93775 62289602 

(Rupee• •ix crnre. twenty two lakh eighty nine thou ..nd •ix hund•~ tw:'.o~ 

(ChanVZ..~n,IAS)
Director of Secondary Education 

Tripura. 
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Revenue Account ANNEXURE-B 

No. F.15( 10-1 ) -SE/GIA/2021 
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Salary for the month )anuarv,2022 (Secondar Head) 

Name ofSchool Gr.B Gr.C Gr.D DRW Total 
2 3 4 5 6 7 

N.S.Vidyaniketan 0 2434818 194871 0 2629689 
Bardowali H.S School 0 2422896 326746 0 2749642 
R.T.P. Boys H.S School 0 1620132 116742 0 1736874 
R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 84489 1661951 86502 0 1832942 
M.G.M Class-XII School 0 2460201 103454 0 2563655 
S.D.Vidyaniketan 0 1550916 150645 22041 1723602 
Mariamnagar High School 75425 524949 46716 0 647090 
Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 0 2035431 26910 0 2062341 
Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 94686 1206357 111136 0 1412179 
Pragati Vidyabhaban 0 1986942 195252 22032 2204226 
Hindi H.S School 0 1378020 139757 0 1517777 
R.K. Vivekananda Vidyamandir 0 958364 43686 0 1002050 
Prachaya Bharati H.S School 0 1882740 130628 0 2013368 
R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 0 387849 45384 0 433233 
Ishanchandranagar Pargana H.S Schc 89433 1733796 348513 0 2171742 
R.K.Mission Vidyalaya 109316 4203337 1373413 0 5686066 
Bishalgarh Class-XII School 0 2449369 244052 0 2693421 
Karaimura Class-XII School 0 1174220 131442 0 1305662 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 0 2457841 361064 0 2818905 
Belonia Vidyapith, Belonia 0 1650007 158765 0 1808772 
jolaibari H.S. School, jolaibari 0 2067261 147426 0 2214687 
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 0 2477088 180150 0 2657238 
Jatindra Kumar H.S School 0 423630 73415 0 497045 
Vivekananda H.S School 65537 1542746 142272 0 1750555 
Saradamayee Vidyapith 0 697688 46916 0 744604 
Srinath Vidyaniketan 0 999407 158981 0 1158388 
Harachandra Class-XII School 0 1518591 353334 0 1871925 
R.K.Siksha Pratisthan 92158 2022304 175224 0 2289686 
Sishu Niketan High school 0 523944 26910 0 550854 
D.N.Vidyamandir 0 2108945 94827 5638 2209410 
Golden Valley H.S School 0 1476371 96814 0 1573185 
Darchawi Christian H.S School 103928 874280 188300 22032 1188540 
Fatikroy Class-XII School 98085 2284515 234871 22032 2639503 

TOTAL:­ 813057 55196906 6255118 93775 62358856 

(Rupees six crores twenty three lakh fifty eight thousand eight hundre fifty six)only. 

ndran,IAS) 
Director of Secondary Education 

Tripura. 
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Revenue Account ANNEXURE-C 

No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2021 
Salary for the month February,2022 (Secondary Head) 

SI.No Name ofSchool Gr.B Gr.C Gr.D DRW Total 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1 N.S.Vidyaniketan 0 2280011 194871 0 2474882 
2 Bardowali H.S School 0 2264863 326746 0 2591609 
3 R.T.P. Boys H.S School 0 1620132 116742 0 1736874 
4 R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 84489 1661951 86502 0 1832942 
5 M.G.M Class-XII School 0 2460201 103454 0 2563655 
6 S.D.Vidyaniketan 0 1550916 150645 19908 1721469 
7 Mariamnagar High School. 75425 524949 46716 0 647090 
8 Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 0 2035431 26910 0 2062341 
9 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 94686 1206357 111136 0 1412179 
10 Pragati Vidyabhaban 0 1986942 195252 20610 2202804 
11 Hindi H.S School 0 1378020 100828 0 1478848 
12 R.K. Vivekananda Vidyamandir 0 876456 43686 0 920142 
13 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 0 1791707 130628 0 1922335 
14 R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 0 387849 45384 0 433233 
15 Ishanchandranagar Pargana H.S Schc 89433 1733796 348513 0 2171742 
16 R.K.Mission Vidyalaya 109316 4119790 1373413 0 5602519 
17 Bishalgarh Class-XII School 0 2449369 244052 0 2693421 
18 Karaimura Class-XII School 0 1174220 131442 0 1305662 
19 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 0 2374344 361064 0 2735408 
20 Belonia Vidyapith, Belonia 0 1650007 158765 0 1808772 
21 jolaibari H.S. School, jolaibari 0 2067261 147426 0 2214687 
22 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 0 2414656 180150 0 2594806 
23 jatindra Kumar H.S School 0 423630 73415 0 497045 
24 Vivekananda H.S School 65537 1542746 142272 0 1750555 
25 Saradamayee Vidyapith 0 697688 46916 0 744604 
2Q_ ~ Srinath Vidyaniketan 0 999407 158981 0 1158388 
27 Harachandra Class-XII School 0 1518591 353334 0 1871925 
28 R.K.Siksha Pratisthan 92158 2022304 175224 0 2289686 
29 Sishu Niketan High school 0 523944 26910 0 550854 
30 D.N.Vidyamandir 0 2108945 94827 5638 2209410 
31 Golden Valley H.S School 0 1476371 96814 0 1573185 
32 Darchawi Christian H.S School 103928 874280 188300 19899 1186407 
33 Fatikroy Class-XII School 0 2284515 234871 19899 2539285 

TOTAL:­ 714972 54481649 6216189 85954 61498764 

\ 

(Rupees six crores fourteen Iakh ninety eight thousand seven hundred 

Director of Secondary Education 

Tripura. 





